STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK)
Resolution for Allocation of Excess Over Limiting Rate
Whereas, Pleasantdale School District No. 107, Cook County, Illinois, must extend taxes as per provisions of the Tax Extension Limitation Act, and
Whereas, Pleasantdale School District No. 107 Board of Education approved the 2024 Tax Levy on December 18, 2024, calling for a levy of \$16,121,643.
Now, therefore, it is resolved that Pleasantdale School District 107 Board of Education does hereby authorize the Cook County Clerk to reduce the Education Fund Levy any and all amounts that are over the limiting rate.
This resolution was passed by the Pleasantdale School District No. 107 Board of Education, Burn Ridge, Illinois, this the 18 th day of December 2024.
By:
Tarryne Marchione
President, District 107 Board of Education
Attest:
Mary Lenzen

Secretary, District 107 Board of Education